CERTIFICATE OF PARTY ENDORSEMENT

At a Republican caucus held in the Town of Durham on January 8, 2026, the following individuals were endorsed for the
position of Republican Town Committee Member for the 2026 - 2028 term:

First
Jessica
Philip
John
Louis
Maryann
Rob
Nancy
Deb
Frank
Brett
Laura
Rob
Susan
Robert
Adam

Last Street Address in Durham CT
Augur 17R Tri-Mountain Rd.
Augur 17R Tri-Mountain Rd.
Batorski 70 Black Walnut Dr.
Battipaglia 16 Fiintlock Dr.

Boord 139 Tuitle Rd.

Chadd 243 Stage Coach Rd.
Cuomo 61R Trout Lify Dr.
DeFelice 32 Cherry Ln.

DeFelice 32 Cherry Ln.

Eagleson 271 Haddam Quarter Rd.
Francis 10 John's Way

Francis 10 John's Way
Gardner-McNulty 8 Salted Lane

Guynn 381 Higganum Rd.
Jones 10 Town House Rd.

Phone
(203) 535-7053
(203) 494-1344
(860) 349-8589
(860) 349-3740
(860) 759-0977
(860) 839-2368
(860) 301-3546
(860) 349-9688
(860) 280-2400
(860) 538-4210
(860) 463-2408
(610) 295-3904
(203) 631-5944
(860) 982-2831
(443) 603-6164

Email
durhamgoptreasurer@gmail.com
durhamgopchair@gmail.com
john_e_batorski@sbcglobal.net
loubattipaglia@gmail.com
mpboord@sbcglobal.net
chiefchadd@gmail.com
ncuomo.durham@gmail.com
debraadefelice@aol.com
fcdefelice@aol.com
brette278@yahoo.com
laurafrancis2007 @gmail.com
rfranwp80@yahoco.com
fsmenulty8@gmail.com
rguynn8@comcast.net

adamcjones2006@gmail.com




First
Benjamin
William
Brian
Jim
Elissa
Kyle
Deborah
Richard
James
Brendan
Jon
Chuck
Carleton
John

Marie

Last
Kessler
LaFlamme
MacDuff
Martinelli
Mosher
Mosher
Osvald
Parmelea
Piotrowski
Rea
Scagnelli
Stengel
Stoup
Tuttle
Wilde

Street Address in Durham CT
12 Skeetfield Point Rd.
217 Dinatale Dr.

15 South Woods Ln.
190 Creamery Rd.

12 Madison Rd.

12 Madison Rd.

287 New Haven Rd.
260 Parmelee Hill Rd.
438 Bailey Rd.

145 Old Farms Rd.

67 Oak Terrace

36 BuckboaRd. Rd.

39 BuckboaRd. Rd.

8 Sachem Court

56 Haddam Quarter Rd.

Phone
(860) 687-9469
(860) 638-8765
(860) 878-5043
(860) 593-7635
(203) 909-4341
(203) 520-7685
(203) 232-3161
(860) 301-1698
(860) 575-0041
(860) 982-9574
(203) 804-4495
(860) 759-2141
(860) 305-9824
(860) 539-0955
(860) 883-5645

Email
benkessler77@gmail.com
welaftamme@snet.net
brian@brianmacduff.com
jim_martinelli@hotmail.com
elissa.voccola@gmail.com
kyle@yourplumberct.com
dpage1031@yahoo.com
parm9295@snet.net
durct158@comcast.net
brendanrea@yahoo.com
jdscags@yahoo.com
cstengel@comcast.net
cbstoup@sbcglobal.net
jgtuttle79@gmail.com
cwilde63@comcast.net



And the following individuals were endorsed for the position of Republican Town Committee Alternate Member for the

2026 - 2028 term:

First Last Street Address in Durham CT
Karen  Buckley 25 Christians Crc}ssing
Anthony Defilio 66 Cesca Ln.

Michael Falana 134 Creamery Rd.

Michael Fumiatti 18 Dawns Trail

Mark Laudano 966 New Haven Rd.

Kera Satagaj 52 Side Hilt Dr.

Signed on January 9, 2026 by:

“ Philfy pS. Augur

Permanent Secretary f 2y '/Z/

/Benjamin Kessler

Phone
(860) 575-8346
{203) 314-8560
{860) 324-6485
(860} 349-6539
(860) 340-6878
(860) 922-4027

Email
karenmbuckley14@comcast.net
anthony@defiliocpa.com
themodernfarmhand@gmail.com
fumosmcke@sbcgiobai.net
miaudano@sbcglobal.net

ksatagaj@comcast.net



